109.6.1 Criminal Housing Management Penalty. A person who commits the 
offense of criminal housing management as prohibited by 109.6 shall be guilty of a 
misdemeanor and shall be subject to a term of incarceration not to exceed six (6) 
months and a fine not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 
Each day that a violation continues after due notice has been served shall be 
deemed a separate offense. The court, may as part of any sentence, requires the 
defendant to remedy the violation(s).  
109.7 Fines. The fines and penalties provided for herein shall not be construed as